

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATHI

MAIN CASE NO: W.P.No.12376 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	01.05.2026	<u>MRK, J</u> 1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the petitioner is an agriculturist and that the respondent authorities are laying tower lines across his land without following the true letter and spirit of the guidelines issued vide F. No. 3/4/2016-Trans-Part(4), dated 14.06.2024, particularly the SOP measures. 2. On the other hand, learned Standing Counsel appearing for respondent No. 3 seeks time to get instructions. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve copies on the Panel Counsel for respondent Nos. 3 and 4. 4. Registry is directed to print the name of Sri T.Sreedhar, counsel for 1st respondent in the cause list. 5. Post on 06.05.2026. RMR <u>MRK, J</u>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE